RECEIVED

ON MAR 17 AND 27

OFFICE BE WAST VERSINA STEPFICARY OF STAFF

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2000

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.	228
(By Senator <u>Bowma</u>	U, ET AL)
PASSED	24 Le, 2000



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 228

(By Senators Bowman, Bailey, Dawson, Kessler, McCabe, Minard, Redd, Walker, Wooton, Boley and Minear)

[Passed March 6, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-two, article thirty-two, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the board of examiners for speech-language pathology and audiology.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-two, article thirty-two, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 32. SPEECH-LANGUAGEPATHOLOGISTS AND AUDIOLOGISTS. §30-32-22. Termination of board.

- 1 The West Virginia board of examiners for speech-
- 2 language pathology and audiology shall be terminated
- 3 pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of

- 4 this code on the first day of July, two thousand two, unless
- 5 sooner terminated or unless continued or reestablished
- 6 pursuant to that article.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Toregoing our is correctly enrolled.
MM May
Chairman Senate Committee
for F. Smith
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Charles Cholmer
Clerk of the Senate
S. B.
Clerk of the House of Delegates
E12 1 11.
President of the Senate
Surely Have of Delegates
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the 6
Day of ,2000.
Je Diderwood
Governor
® GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR/

Time /2:0